BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED A GOVT. OF INDIA ENTERPRISES

(CIVIL WING)

O/o THE SUB DIVISIONAL ENGINEER (CIVIL), BSNL CIVIL SUB DIVISION, MAIN T.E. BUILDING, NAHAN (H.P)-173001.

No.:- SDE(C)/BSNL/NHN/77 Dated:- 16.08.2024

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

The Sub Divisional Engineer (C) BSNL Civil Sub Division Nahan (H.P) invites on behalf of HP State eligible Govt., sealed item rate quotations from approved and contractors BSNL/DOP/CPWD/Railways/H.P State PWD (B&R) and its allied departments eligible for tendering in HP State PWD (B&R) for building works and from specialized agencies executing topographical survey. The central/state Govt. undertaking shall also be eligible to submit quotations under usual terms and conditions applicable to them from time to time for the work of "Name of Work: Construction of 120 Bedded Girls Hostel for Dr Y.S Parmar Govt. P.G College at Nahan ,Distt. Sirmour (H.P) (S.H:- Preparation of Surveyed Site Plan.) ". Schedule of Quantities for the work can be had from this office before 02.30 P.M dated 23.08.2024.

The sealed quotations shall be received up to 3.00 PM on 23.08.2024 and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of parties and/or their authorized representatives who wish to be present.

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:-

- 1. The time allowed to complete the work shall be 07(Seven) days which shall be reckoned from the next day of order to commence the work.
- 2. Quotation with any condition or conditional rebate shall be rejected forthwith.
- 3. The rates quoted should be excluding GST .However prevailing income tax , labour cess etc be deducted from the due payment.
- 4. No T& P Shall be issued by BSNL to Agency.
- 5. The work shall be carried out as per CPWD specifications and as per the directions of the Engineer-in-charge.

Sub Divisional Engineer (Civil)

Copy to:

- 1. Notice Board, BSNL Civil Sub Division, Nahan.
- 2. The Executive Engineer(C), BSNL Civil Division, Solan.
- 3. The Sub Divisional Engineer (Civil), BSNL Civil Sub Division, Solan